
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨一時雪 7.6 2.70 238.5 9,273 9,273 4,856 191.0

2 雪一時雨 4.4 0.90 140.0 5,443 14,716 9,712 151.5

3 雪一時雨 4.8 1.40 199.4 7,753 22,469 14,568 154.2

4 雪 2.9 0.50 102.6 3,989 26,458 19,424 136.2

5 雪のち雨 2.8 0.10 107.6 4,183 30,641 24,280 126.2

6 雪 5.4 1.00 179.0 6,960 37,601 29,136 129.1

7 曇り 5.5 2.80 238.0 9,253 46,854 33,992 137.8

8 曇り 5.9 3.00 264.3 10,276 57,130 38,848 147.1

9 雨 10.5 0.20 47.0 1,827 58,958 43,704 134.9

10 雪 5.1 0.20 64.8 2,519 61,477 48,560 126.6

11 雪 -0.2 0.00 59.1 2,298 63,775 53,416 119.4

12 雪 1.6 0.50 139.7 5,432 69,206 58,272 118.8

13 雪 1.5 0.10 138.6 5,389 74,595 63,128 118.2

14 曇り 2.4 2.00 250.7 9,747 84,342 67,984 124.1

15 曇り 6.7 1.60 283.8 11,034 95,377 72,840 130.9

16 曇り 9.4 3.40 21.3 828 96,205 77,696 123.8

17 雨のち雪 8.9 0.00 65.7 2,554 98,759 82,552 119.6

18 雪時々雨 8.0 0.10 115.6 4,495 103,254 87,408 118.1

19 晴れ 5.5 4.40 304.4 11,835 115,089 92,264 124.7

20 曇り 6.7 2.60 228.7 8,892 123,981 97,120 127.7

21 雪 4.2 0.00 39.7 1,544 125,524 101,976 123.1

22 雪 0.6 0.00 11.7 455 125,979 106,832 117.9

23 雪 5.5 0.10 76.4 2,970 128,949 111,688 115.5

24 曇り -0.1 0.00 9.4 365 129,315 116,544 111.0

25 曇り 0.3 0.80 128.6 5,000 134,315 121,400 110.6

26 雪 -1.2 1.30 212.3 8,254 142,569 126,256 112.9

27 晴れ 1.0 0.60 114.3 4,444 147,013 131,112 112.1

28 晴れ 4.5 1.30 227.5 8,845 155,858 135,968 114.6

29 雪 2.6 0.00 82.8 3,219 159,078 140,824 113.0

30 雪 0.4 1.50 183.5 7,134 166,212 145,680 114.1

31 雪 2.7 0.10 166.9 6,489 172,701 150,536 114.7

℃ h 4441.9

4.1 1.07 143.3

1.60 124.9

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年1月

日付 天気
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